## 505136044 10/11/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5182807 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHAUL ALEXANDER GELMAN	03/20/2017
CARMEL ROTSCHILD	03/20/2017
AVIAD KAUFMAN	03/20/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REAL VIEW IMAGING LTD.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 83, INDUSTRIAL ZONE
City:	YOKNEAM
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	2069202

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16078638

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)415-4864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 859-9634

Email: martin@ipatent.co.il

Correspondent Name: MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 16446
Address Line 2: PRTSI, INC.

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 74688

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN

SIGNATURE: /Martin D. Moynihan/

DATE SIGNED: 10/11/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=74688 Executed Assignment from PCT#page1.tif

PATENT 505136044 REEL: 047128 FRAME: 0125

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

GELMAN Shaul Alexander	P.O. Box 98, 4310002 Raanana, Israel
ROTSCHILD Carmel	10 HaCarmel Street, Apr. 44, 5590000 Ganei-Tikva, Israel
KAUFMAN Aviad	2A HaMada Street, 3090702 Zikhron-Yaakov, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

REAL	VIEW IMAGING LTD.
P.O. B	ox 83,
Industr	ial Zone,
206920	2 Yokneam
Israel	

(bereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled, described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

# PCT Patent Application, Identified as Agent Docket No. 68559 claiming priority of:

- US Provisional Patent Application No. 62/298,070 filed 22 February 2016 for: HOLOGRAPHIC DISPLAY
- US Provisional Patent Application No. 62/410,494 filed 20 October 2016 for: WIDE FIELD OF VIEW HYBRID HOLOGRAPHIC DISPLAY

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sigh all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSIGNOR(S)

GELMAN Shaul Alexander

KAUFMAN Aviad

**RECORDED: 10/11/2018** 

KAUFMAN Aviad

ROTSCHILD Carmel

Date: 2012300 1x

PATENT REEL: 047128 FRAME: 0126